
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING: 19 OCTOBER 2010

IMMIGRATION AND CITIZENSHIP PORTFOLIO

(169) Program 1.1:   Visa and Migration

Senator Cash asked:
(1) How many Labour Agreements are currently under negotiation?

(2) In relation to each of these labour agreements, on what date were they submitted?


Answer:

(1) At 31 October 2010, there were 80 labour agreements under active negotiation.

(2) The labour agreement submissions currently under negotiation were provided by employers between 8 Nov 2007 and 25 October 2010.

